Lira), divided into 50,000,000 (Fifty Million) shares each with a nominal value of TL 1 (One). The 

authorization granted by the Capital Markets Board for the registered capital ceiling is valid for the years 

2024–2028 (5 years). 

The Company’s issued and fully paid-in capital amounts to TL 1,891,069.68 (One Million Eight 

Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Sixty-Nine Turkish Lira and Sixty-Eight Kurus), consisting of TL 

59,488.99 of registered (A) Group shares and TL 1,831,580.69 of bearer (B) Group shares. This capital 

is divided into 1,891,069.68 shares, each with a nominal value of TL 1.00, and has been fully paid-in